

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 09 Of 2011
(Arising out of Faridpur P.S Case No.17 of 2011 dt.03/03/2011)
State of West Bengal - Vs Accused/Ajoy Chatterjee.

Order No. 34 dt.12/09/2024 :-

Today is fixed for I.O's report.
I.O's report not yet received.
Issue reminder.
No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix **07/02/2025** for I.O's report.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Memo. No. dt.12/09/2024

Copy forwarded to :/ O/C Faridpur P.S for information and n/a.
*** It relates to this**
Office Memo. No.1567
dt.28/06/2024